#### 504616707 10/30/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4663422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
YU-TAI TSENG	09/16/2017		
TZU-CHIEH KUO	09/15/2017		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LARGAN PRECISION CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 11, JINGKE RD.			
Internal Address:	NANTUN DIST.			
City:	TAICHUNG CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	40852			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15795003					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: pkosciak@hfzlaw.com

HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20311/106US14881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. PEGG
SIGNATURE:	/William D. PEGG, Reg. No. 42,988/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=106US14881\_Assignment#page1.tif source=106US14881\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043978 FRAME: 0060** 504616707

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Yu-Tai TSENG, Tzu-Chieh KUO, have
nvented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "IMAGE
SYSTEM LENS ASSEMBLY, IMAGE CAPTURING UNIT AND ELECTRONIC
DEVICE ," for which we have made application in Taiwan
s Application Serial No. 106131474 , filed
on September 13, 2017 , and for which and from which it is desired to make
pplication in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and
WHEREAS, LARGAN Precision Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> having its principal place of business at
No.11. Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and neerest in and to said patent application named above and the invention(s) therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we warrant ourselves to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make assignment thereof and we do hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above and all patents that may be granted therefore and therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, designs, divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the USPTO to issue all patents for said application(s) to and in the name of said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record making application in the USPTO on behalf of said ASSIGNEE to insert in this assignment the application serial number, when known.

U.S. Patent	Datamt	t Application S	Serial No.:	15/795,003						
	ratem			 		*****	*****	******		******

We also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention(s) in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

(Signature Page on Following Page(s))

PATENT REEL: 043978 FRAME: 0061

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (CONT.)

	· · · ·
Executed this 16 day of	September, 2017. Yu-Tai TSENG
	Name: Yu-Tai TSENG
	Address: No.11, Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Executed this day of _	September, 2017. Tzu-Chieh Kue
	Name: Tzu-Chieh KUO

Address: No.11, Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017**